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CONTRACTORS GARAGE NORTH STORAGE
Part of the Southwest 1/4, Section 14, Township 51, Range 32,

Kansas City/Pleasant Valley, Clay County, Missouri

PRELIMINARY PLAT

Developer/Owner
Contractors Garage North, LLC
Brian Combs/Kevin Combs
8500 NE 89th Place
Kansas City, MO 64157
913.558.9742

Civil Engineer
Green Engineering, LLC
P.O. Box 221
Olathe, KS 66051
913.782.4040

Legal Description
A part of the Southwest 1 4 of Section 14, Township 51, Range 32, Clay County, Missouri described
as follows:  Commencing at the Northeast Corner of said Southwest 1

4;  Thence N.89°21'59"W.
along the North Line of said Southwest 1

4 a distance of 238.28 feet;  Thence S.00°38'01"W. a
distance of 30.00 feet to the Point of Beginning of the tract to be described;  Thence
N.89°21'59"W. a distance of 355.60 feet;  Thence S.33°16'37"W. a distance of 36.72 feet;  Thence
S.00°40'47"W. a distance of 201.63 feet;  Thence along a curve to the right with a radius of 130.00
feet, a distance of 90.11 feet;  Thence S.44°54'53"W. a distance of 156.00 feet;  Thence
S.00°01'06"E. a distance of 37.08 feet;  Thence S.45°05'07"E. a distance of 109.13 feet;  Thence
N.44°54'53"E. a distance of 71.04 feet;  Thence S.54°58'57"E. a distance of 118.65 feet;  Thence
N.28°01'39"E. along the North Church Road Right-Of-Way, a distance of 627.00 feet back to the
Point of Beginning, containing 3.376 Acres more or less.

C3
Contractors Garage VI

Preliminary Plat
Preliminary Plat/Development Plans

APPROVED
Ordinance 190328



TW-815.3
BW-807.0

TW-808.0
BW-807.0

TW-813.3
BW-807.0

TW-812.8
BW-807.0

TW-812.8
BW-812.5

TW-816.0
BW-815.5

TW-822.0
BW-820.3

TW-823.3
BW-821.0

TW-824.0
BW-821.3

TW-825.0
BW-821.9

Proposed
8'x8' Curb Inlet
w/ Weir Wall
Top - 813.0

Limits of 4,448 S.F.
Filter Bed

FL 8" - 819.00'

130 LF of 8" Roof Drain
@ 1.50%

FL 8" - 817.05'
FL 10" - 817.05'

120 LF of 10" Roof Drain
@ 1.50%

FL 10" - 815.25'
FL 12" - 815.25'

FL 12" - 810.60'

280 LF of 12" Roof Drain
@ 2.00%

80.08 LF
30" HDPE

@ 2.4%
95.45 LF

30" HDPE
@ 0.7%

245.69 LF
6" Underdrain

@ 0.5%

Proposed Transformer Pad

Proposed Transformer Pad

Proposed Fire Hydrant
(Option #1 Route to be Determined)

Proposed Fire Hydrant
(Option#2 Route to be Determined)

Developer/Owner
Contractors Garage North, LLC
Brian Combs/Kevin Combs
8500 NE 89th Place
Kansas City, MO 64157
913.558.9742

Civil Engineer
Green Engineering, LLC
Jim Green
P.O. Box 221
Olathe, KS 66051
913.782.4040

MEP
Gladfelter Engineering Group
Greg Gladfelter
3710 Robinson Pike
Grandview, MO 64030
913.387.2340

Architect
I-DIZ Architecture Planning & Design
Todd Wetherilt
6344 Ash Street
Prairie Village, KS 66208
913.620.4543

Landscape Architect
Richard Clayton Barrett, ASLA, LLC
7128 Nall Avenue
Overland Park, KS 66208
913.362.1171

Site Development Data
Total Site Area: 147,039.54 SF  or  3.376 AC
Open Space:                                                         59,837.46 SF  or  1.374 AC
Total Lot Coverage:                                             87,202.08 SF  or  2.002 AC
Building 1:                                                            20,925.00 SF
Building 2:                                                            20,925.00 SF
Pavement - Parking Lot/Sidewalk:                       44,683.71 SF
Curb:                                                                               357 LF
30" HDPE Storm Pipe                                                    176 LF
End Section                                                                        2 Qty.
8x8 Curb Inlet with Weir Wall                                           1 Qty.
6" Underdrain (Bio-Retention)                                       246 LF
8" Corrugated Pipe (Roof Drain)                                    130 LF
10" Corrugated Pipe (Roof Drain)                                  120 LF
12" Corrugated Pipe (Roof Drain)                                  280 LF

C4
Contractors Garage VI

Site Plan
Preliminary Plat/Development Plans



Developer/Owner
Contractors Garage North, LLC
Brian Combs/Kevin Combs
8500 NE 89th Place
Kansas City, MO 64157
913.558.9742

Civil Engineer
Green Engineering, LLC
P.O. Box 221
Olathe, KS 66051
913.782.4040

Legal Description
A part of the Southwest 1 4 of Section 14, Township 51, Range 32, Clay County, Missouri described
as follows:  Commencing at the Northeast Corner of said Southwest 1

4;  Thence N.89°21'59"W.
along the North Line of said Southwest 1

4 a distance of 238.28 feet;  Thence S.00°38'01"W. a
distance of 30.00 feet to the Point of Beginning of the tract to be described;  Thence
N.89°21'59"W. a distance of 355.60 feet;  Thence S.33°16'37"W. a distance of 36.72 feet;  Thence
S.00°40'47"W. a distance of 201.63 feet;  Thence along a curve to the right with a radius of 130.00
feet, a distance of 90.11 feet;  Thence S.44°54'53"W. a distance of 156.00 feet;  Thence
S.00°01'06"E. a distance of 37.08 feet;  Thence S.45°05'07"E. a distance of 109.13 feet;  Thence
N.44°54'53"E. a distance of 71.04 feet;  Thence S.54°58'57"E. a distance of 118.65 feet;  Thence
N.28°01'39"E. along the North Church Road Right-Of-Way, a distance of 627.00 feet back to the
Point of Beginning, containing 3.376 Acres more or less.

C2
Contractors Garage VI

Existing Conditions & Utility Map
Preliminary Plat/Development Plans

NOTES

2.  The existing utilities shown on the plans are approximate locations in accordance with the information
available from public records, Missouri One-Call, and the Utility Companies.

1.  48 Hours prior to commencement of construction, the contractor shall contact Missouri One-Call and
all Utility Companies for field markings of all Utilities.

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG  1-800-DIG-RITE
MISSOURI ONE-CALL       1-800-344-7483

Y



T

NORTH

JEE/SWB/GPG

2018-11-12

18-275

PERMIT02/15/19

C:\Users\jee2b\Desktop\18-263 (Contractor's Garage - Liberty)\2018-263_MP2.1_2019-01-05_GPG_24x36.dwg, 2/15/2019 4:29:48 PM, _DWG To PDF.pc3



CP

CP

CP

No
rth

 C
hu

rc
h 

Ro
ad

I-3
5/

US
 1

69

No
rth

 C
hu

rc
h 

Ro
ad

Flintlock Road

N
E 

76
th

 S
tr

ee
t

NE 76th St
reet

80.00'

20
.0

0'

45.00'

20
.0

0'

45.00'(TYP)

(TYP)

20
.0

0'

20
.0

0'

45.00'(TYP)

11

10

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

Restroom

15
.0

0'

45.00'(TYP)

16

15

14

13

12

West
Building

10
' S

et
ba

ck

28.00'

Trash
Enclosure

40' x 9'

17

H/C

10'x20' Parallel
Parking Spaces

10'x20' Parallel
Parking Spaces

45.00'(TYP)

15
.0

0'

45.00'(TYP)

10' Setback

10' Se
tback

10' Setback

33

32

31

30

29

28

27

40

39

38

37

36

35

34

41

45

46

47

48

49

50

26

42

43

44

18

19

20

21

22

23

25

24

15
.0

0'

20
.0

0'

20
.0

0'

80' Clear Turnaround

No Parking Allowed

FI
RE

  L
AN

E
NO

  P
AR

KI
NG

FI
RE

  L
AN

E
NO

  P
AR

KI
NG

15
.0

0'

18@20' Units
7@15' Units

20,925 SF

18@20' Units
7@15' Units

20,925 SF

22
' x

 9
'

23
' x

 9
'

24
' x

 9
'

25
' x

 9
'

26
' x

 9
'

27
' x

 9
'

40' x 9'
40' x 9'

18' x 9'

806 807
808 809
810 811
812 813
814 815

816 817

818

821

822

823

821820
819

824
825

826 827 828
829

830

82
3

82
5

82
4

806 807
808

809
810

811
812

813

813

807
808 809
810 811
812

80
6

80
7

80
8

80
9

81
0

80
6

80
6

80
780

8
80

9

80
6

815

814

814

816

817

818

819

820

81
4

81
5

81
6

81
7

81
8

81
9

82
0

807 808
806

81
681

4
81

3

81
2

81
1

81
0

80
9

80
8

80
7

80
6

81
5

809

40' x 9'
40' x 9'

Proposed
Light Pole

East
Building

Proposed Transformer Pad

Proposed Transformer Pad

Wall Mounted LED Lights (Typical)
(See Photometrics for Detail)

3 Autumn Brilliance Serviceberry

3 Autumn Brilliance Serviceberry

4 Franz Fontaine Hornbeam

1 Autumn Brilliance Serviceberry

Hedge Maple

Hedge Maple

1 Hedge Maple

3 Autumn Brilliance Serviceberry

4 Franz Fontaine Hornbeam

1 Hedge Maple

6 Franz Fontaine Hornbeam

1 Hedge Maple

3 Autumn Brilliance Serviceberry

4 Franz Fontaine Hornbeam

548 Switch Grass

Turfgrass
(Seed)

(Satisfies the Interior
Landscape

Requirements)

Turfgrass
(Seed)

Turfgrass
(Seed)

Turfgrass
(Seed)

Turf

Turf

16 Sea Green Juniper

KCMO UDO REQUIRES 1 STREET TREE PER 30 LINEAL FEET
1613.52 LINEAL FEET REQUIRES 53.78 (54) TREES

THIS DOES NOT INCLUDE 189.69' ON TWO SIDES OF THE SE CORNER (PER CITY STAFF)
TREES ARE CLUSTERED AND NOT EVENLY SPACED

 Requirement Met.

11 Sea Green Juniper

Autumn Brilliance Serviceberry

6 Franz Fontaine Hornbeam
1 Hedge Maple  2 Autumn Brilliance Serviceberry

30 Sea Green Juniper

40
'

40'

40'

40'

40'

40'

6 Green Velvet Boxwood

Site Triangle

Site Triangle

Site Triangle

Hedge Maple

Hedge Maple

Hedge Maple

Hedge Maple

Turfgrass
(Seed)

Overhead Lines

Overhead Lines

2 Neon Flash Spirea

Mulch

Mulch

Mulch

12 Neon Flash Spirea
Mulch

13 Green Velvet Boxwood
Mulch

13 Neon Flash Spirea/Mulch

13 Green Velvet Boxwood/Mulch

12 Neon Flash Spirea/Mulch

5 Green Velvet Boxwood/Mulch

3 Autumn Brilliance Serviceberry

1 Hedge Maple

PLANT LIST
PLANT SCHEDULE

Quantity Symbol Scientific Name Common Name Planting Size

37 Buxus 'Green Velvet' Green Velvet Boxwood # 3 Pot

11 Acer campestre Hedge Maple 2"-Cal

57 Juniperus chinensis 'Sea Green' Sea Green Juniper # 5 Pot

548 Panicum virgatum Switch Grass Deep Cell Plug

19 Amelanchier arborea 'Autumn Brilliance' Autumn Brilliance Serviceberry 1 1/2"-Cal

24 Carpinus betulus 'Franz Fontaine' Franz Fontaine Hornbeam 2"-Cal

39 Spirea japonica 'Neon Flash' Neon Flash Spirea # 3 Pot

NOTES

1.  KCMO UDO requires Street Trees at 1 Per 30' of Street Frontage;  1613' of Project Area
Requires 54 Street Trees; This does not include 2 Segments at the SE Corner which we waived
(Per City Staff).  Due to limited Frontage along the East & North Sides, the tree have been
Clustered.  Approved Species have been used.  Requirement Met.
2.  Perimeter Landscaping of Vehicular Use Areas adjacent to Streets requires Buffer Strip 10'
in width, with 1 Tree per 30' lineal feet and Evergreen Shrubs to form a solid visual screen 3'
Tall.  Tree requirement waived per City Staff, Evergree Requirement Met.
3.  Interior Parking Lot Landscaping requires 35 Sq. Ft. of Landscape Area for each Parking
Space;  Not Applicable/Requirement met by BMP Area, per 1.23.19 Meeting with Staff.
4. ALL Disturbed areas are to be Seeded with 90-10 Fescue/Blue Mix.

RICHARD CLAYTON BARRETT

7128 Nall Avenue

Fax 913.362.1171

Overland Park, KS., 66208

Phone 913.362.1200

Professional Seal

Date           Page

Copyright 2017,  Richard Clayton Barrett, ASLA
All Drawn and Written information appearing herein shall not be duplicated, disclosed, or otherwise used with expressed written consent.

2.13.19       01

CONTRACTOR'S GARAGE VI
NE 76th Street & N. Flintlock Road

Gladstone, MO

Fine Commercial Landscape Development

Richard Clayton Barrett, ASLA, LLC

Scale: 1" = 40'-0"

40 0 40 80 120
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Richard Clayton Barrett, LLC 
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